PARTS MANUAL

FOR
Full Size Cylindrical Grinder
OD-1022S, OD-1030S, OD-1230S, OD-1240S, OD-1260S,
OD-1330S, OD-1440S, OD-1460S & OD-1660S



0% B e

B ESEREERES!

Part Index

Specification

Body and table installation

Wheelhead feed transmission mechanism
Wheelhead feed ransmigsion mechanism
AGS type servo feed transmission mechanism
Table traversing transmission mechanisn
Wheslhead installation

Workhead installation

Tailstock installation

Lubrication system

Cooltimg system

Internal grinding attachment

Diamond dresser holder

Triple-shoe steady rest

Double-shoc steady rest

Wheel balancing stand

Angle dresser

Microfeeder for wheel dresser

Work rest

Radfus dresser

kil system

Item MNo.

ENM-01-001
EMNM-02-001
ENM-02-031
ENM-02-201
ENM-03-001
En-04-007
EMNM-05-001
EBNM-0G-001
EMNM-08-001
ENM-02-001
ENBM-10-001
EMNb-11-001
ENM-12-001
EMNM-12-101
ENM-12-301
EMM-12-401
EMNM-12-T0]
EMNMN-12-801
EMNM-12-907
EMNM-14-041

Page

PI-—P4
Ps5—P6
PT-P2
Pig

Pil - P12
P13 —PIS
Pi6 - Pi%
P20 - P21
P22

P23 - P24
P25 — P26
P27

P23

P2o

P20

P31l — P32
P33 - P34
P3s

P36

P37



ITEM

ENHM-01

- ENM-0L -

SPECIFICATION

BODY AND TABLE IHST!LLATID!‘




ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY NOTE
ENM-01-001 G27-01-003 Swivelling Table 1
ENM-01-002 Cross Round Head Machine Screw 17 MSx10L
ENM-01-003 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 3 M5x40L
ENM-01-004 G27-01-022 Pin i
ENM-01-005 Cross Flat Head Machine Screw L1 M4x8L
ENM-01-006 G27-01-032 Indicative Plate 1
ENM-01-007 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 20 MBx20L
ENM-01-008 G27-01-011 Bracket Arm 1
ENM-01-009 Hexagonal Nut 1 M 12
ENM-01-010 Hexagonal Socket Cap Set Screw 1 M12x25L
ENM-01-011 Ball 1 1/4%
ENM-01-012 G27-01-010 T-Base 1

 ENM-01-013 G27-14-006 T-Nut 3
ENM-01-014 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 1 M6x10L
ENM-01-015 Dial Indicator 1
ENM-01-016 G27-01-016 Supportable Plate 1
ENM-01-017 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 1 ME8x25L

e PIE




ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY NOTE
ENM-01-018 G27-01-012 Cover 2

ENM-01-019 G27-14-011 Oil Tank Bracket 1

ENM-01-020 G27-14-012 Washer 1

ENM-01-021 Hexagonal Nut 4 M16xP 1.5
ENM-01-022 G27-01-026 Cover Plate 1

ENM-01-023 G27-01-027 Cover Plate 1

ENM-01-024 G27-01-030 Tools Holder 2

ENM-01-025 G27-01-023 Base Plate 10

ENM-01-026 Hexagonal Bolt 10 M20x60L
ENM-01-027 G27-01-04 Mounting Plate (1) 1

ENM-01-028 G27-01-05 Mounting Plate (2) 1

ENM-01-029 G27-01-06 Mounting Plate (3) 1

ENM-01-030 G27-01-07 Mounting Plate (4) 1

ENM-01-031 Hexagonal Bolt 6 M16x40L
ENM-01-032 G27-09-010 Front Splashing Guard i

ENM-01-033 G27-01-024 Hanger 3

ENM-01-034 G27-14-010 Adjustment Boit 2

-P2-




ITEM __ NO. PART _ NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY NOTE
EMM-01-035 Hexagonal MNut s ME
ENM-01-036 Clamping Handle 2 MEx35L
ENM-01-037 G2Z7-14-007 Block 2

ENM-01-038 : Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 4 MIZxd45L
EMM-01-039 GZ7-01-008 Clamping Plate 2

ENM-01-040 G27-01-013 Cowver Plate 1

ENM-01-041 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 1 MI12x60L
EMM-01-042 Ball Bearing 1 G206
EMNM-01-043 G27-01-015 Pivol 1

ENM-D1-044 G27-01-014 Graduated Plate 1

ENM-01-045 G27-01-019 Driving Square Nut 1

ENM-01-046 GZ7-01-018 Screw Rod 1
ENM-01-047 G27-01-017 Copper Bush 1

EMNM-01-048 G27-01-020 Cover 1

ENM-01-049 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 4 MS5xISL
ENM-01-050 G27-01-021 Handle 1

EMM-01-051 Hexagonal Socket Cap Set Screw 2 MEBx3I5L

-P3-







ITEM  NO. PART NO. DESCRIFTION QUANTITY NOTE
ENM-01-052 G27-14-003 Stop Block 1

EMM-01-053 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 2 MEx35L
ENM-01-054 G27-01-001 Body 1

ENM-01-055 G27-01-002 Traversing Table 1

-P4 -




Ball Screw for AGS (8) type

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY NOTE
ENM-02-001 G27-02-024 Side-groove Round Nut 2

ENM-02-002 G27-02-05 Spur Gear 1

ENM-02-003 G27-02-15 Space Ring 1

ENM-02-004 G27-02-14 Dust Cover 1

ENM-02-005 Ball Bearing 1 4 6005ZZ
ENM-02-006 G27-02-013 Space Ring 1

ENM-02-007 Square Key 2 6x6x20L
ENM-02-008 G27-02-016 Transmission Rod 1

ENM-02-009 G27-02-012 Spur Gear 1

ENM-02-010 Thrust Ball Bearing T # 51105
ENM-02-011 G2T7-02-203 il Tank Cover 1

ENM-02-012 O-Ring 2 | Gas
ENM-02-013 Meedle Roller Bearing 2 | TAZ515Z
ENM-02-014 O-Ring 2 G6D
ENM-02-015 G27-02-202 Piston Rod 1

ENM-02-016 GZ7-02-201 Cylinder 1

ENM-02-017 G27-02-026 Leading Scrcw for H type: 1

- B5 —




ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY NOTE
ENM-02-018 G27-04-001 Set Base 1

ENM-02-019 Hexagonal Socket Cap Set Screw 4 M6x10L
ENM-02-020 G27-02-021 Side-groove Round Nut 1

ENM-02-021 G27-02-022 Driving Sleeve 1

EMNM-02-023 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 4 M1ZxS0L
ENM-02-024 G27-02-023 Nut 1

ENM-02-025 Thrust Needle Roller Bearing 1 e
ENM-02-026 | Compression Spring [ PlLZxpBI5xS0L
ENM-02-027 G27-02-018 | Space Adjustable Nut 1

ENM-02-028 G27-02-017 Bearing Base 1

ENM-02-029 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 4 MSx25L

- P6 -




- ENM-02 -




ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY NOTE
ENM-02-031 G27-02-016 Transmission Rod 1

ENM-02-032 Twin Round Key 1 6x6x20L
ENM-02-033 Hexagonal Socket Cap Set Screw 5 M&x10L
ENM-02-034 G27-02-010 Spur Gear 1

ENM-02-035 Ball Bearing 1 # 6005 ZZ
ENM-02-036 C- Snap Ring 1 525
ENM-02-037 G27-02-008 Axle Gear

ENM-02-038 Semicircle Key 2 6x P22
ENM-02-039 Bearing 2 HR30206
ENM-02-040

ENM-02-041

ENM-02-042 G27-02-011 Bearing Base 1

ENM-02-043 Hexagonal Socket Cap Screw 8 MEx20L
ENM-02-044 1

ENM-02-045 G27-02-009 Space Ring 1

ENM-02-046 Hexagonal Socket Cap Screw 4 M5x10L
ENM-02-047 G27-02-003 Set Ring 1

- P7 -




ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY NOTE
ENM-02-048 G27-02-002 Graduated Collar 1

ENM-02-049 G27-02-001 Handwheel 1
ENM-02-050 Handle 1 M 12
ENM-02-051 G2 T-02-029 ‘Washer 1
ENM-02-052 Cap Nut 1 M 12
ENM-02-053 G27-02-030 Abrasion-resistant Block 1

ENM-02-054 Zigzag Set Screw 1 MEx30L
ENM-02-055 Space Ring 2 PEX6L
ENM-02-056 G27-02-035 Limit Switch Bracket 1
ENM-02-057 Hexagonal Socket Cap Screw 2 M6xI0L
ENM-02-058 Limit Switch 1 Z-15GW2255B
ENM-02-059 Hexagonal Socket Cap Screw 2 Max25L
ENM-02-060 Hexagonal Nut 2 M5
ENM-02-061 G27-02-006 Stop Rod 1

ENM-02-062 Pin 1 $10x20L
ENM-02-063 G27-02-005 Zero Adjusting Set Base 1

ENM-02-064 Hexagonal Socket Cap Screw 4 M 6

- PB -




ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY NOTE
ENM-02-065 Ball 1 W6
ENM-02-066 Compression Spring 1 SExPSHISL
ENM-02-067 Hexagonal Socket Cap Set Screw 2 M&Ex10L
ENM-02-068 G27-02-004 Zero Adjusting Handle 1

ENM-02-069 G27-01-005 Mounting Plate 1

—P9—




TRANSMISSTION MECHANISM

SPECIFICATION
AGS Type SERVO FEED

- ENH-02 -




ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY NOTE
ENM-02-201 G27-18-021 AGS Gear Set Screw 1
ENM-02-202 G27-02-001 Handwheel 1
ENM-02-203 G27-18-018 Space Ring 1
ENM-02-204 G27-18-019 Spur Gear 1
ENM-02-205 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 4 MS5 x 15L
ENM-02-206 G27-18-020 Set Ring 1
ENM-02-207 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 4 MS5 x 20L
ENM-02-208 Belt 1 240XL
ENM-02-209 Servo Motor 1
ENM-02-210 Bracket 1 B o
ENM-02-211 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 3 MBS x 251
ENM-02-212 Hexagonal Socket Cap Set Screw 1 M6 x P1.0 x 15L

- ENM-02-213 G27-18-27 Space Ring 1
ENM-02-214 G27-18-26 Pulley 1
ENM-02-215 G27-18-28 Space Ring 1
ENM-02-216 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 1 M4 x 25L

- P10 -



= £0-MNE -




ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY NOTE
ENM-03-001 G27-03-018 Enob 1

ENM-03-002 Hexagonal Socket Cap Set Screw 1 Mex30L
ENM-03-003 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 3 MSx16L
ENM-03-004 G27-03-017 Dust Cowver 1

ENM-03-005 G27-03-016 Side-groove Round Nut 1

ENM-03-006 Zigzag Washer 1 ¢ 35
ENM-03-007 G27-03-014 Mut 1

ENM-03-008 G27-03-011 Clamping Screw 1

ENM-03-009 G27-03-013 Handwheel 1

ENM-03-010 G27-03-012 Graduated Collar 1

ENM-03-011 G27-03-015 Space Ring 1

ENM-03-012 Ball Bearing, 2 G007 ZZ
ENM-03-013 Hexagonal Socket Head Cap Screw 5 M6exS50L
ENM-03-014 G27-03-010 Bearing Setting Base 1

ENM-03-015 G27-03-00% Sleeve 1

ENM-03-016 Square Key 4 6x6x15L
ENM-03-017 G27-03-008 Gear 1

- P11 -































































































































